FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) JMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	05-14-20		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Tradema		
08/REV:3			,			
Tab settings → → ▼ OFF	10244	)∪ <b>∀</b>	V	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Richard Perez	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Research Foundation of State Univ. of New York					
	5-12-03	Internal Ad	dress:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	ress: P.O. Box 9	)		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name					
☐ Other		City: Albar	ay	State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12</u>	202	
Execution Date: 4/24/03		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es	s) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 I	No	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac		atent No.(s) s ⊠ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma</li></ol>		6. Total numb	per of application	ns and patents involved:	1	
Name: Kevin P. Radigan, Esq.		7. Total fee (	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Heslin Rothenbe Mesiti P.C.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account					
		☐ Author	rized to be charge	ed to deposit account		
Street Address: 5 Columbia Circle		8. Deposit ac	count number:			
		08-1935				
5/15/2003 <b>Divides</b> 00000134 10391273. St	ate: NY ZIP: 12203	(Attach dup	plicate copy of this pa	age if paying by deposit account)	)	
1 FC+8021 40.00		USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.</li> </ol>	pelief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	d correct and any	y attached copy is a true c	ору	
Kevin P. Radigan - 31,789	/ Kein	P. Radio	yún_	May & , 2003		
Name of Person Signing	er of pages including cover s	Signature		Date 3		
Total number	Mail documents to be recorded wi				·	

Docket No.: 0794.010C

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Richard Perez**, residing at 765 Feura Bush Road, Delmar, New York 12054, a citizen of U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements in **LOAD CONTROLLER AND METHOD TO ENHANCE EFFECTIVE CAPACITY OF A PHOTOVOLTAIC POWER SUPPLY USING A DYNAMICALLY DETERMINED EXPECTED PEAK LOADING** for which I have executed and filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, serial no. 10/391,273, filed March 18, 2003, which claims the priority of my prior filed patent application, serial no. 09/523,682, filed March 10, 2000, which claims priority of my prior filed patent application, serial no. 09/295,172, filed on April 20, 1999 and my prior filed provisional patent application, serial no. 60/083,230, filed on April 27, 1998, and

WHEREAS, The Research Foundation of State University of New York, having offices at P.O. Box 9, Albany, New York 12202, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Richard Perez, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue

N:\USERS\0794\SUNY-ALB\0794010C\0794010C\-ASG01.DOC April 16, 2003

> PATENT REEL: 014050 FRAME: 0298

all Letters Patent for said improvements to said **The Research Foundation of State University** of **New York**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said The Research Foundation of State University of New York, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I hereunto	set my hand	and seal th	is <u>24</u> "	ط day of Apri	1,

2003.

Richard Perez

COUNTY OF ALBANY ) ss.:

STATE OF NEW YORK

On this <u>24</u><sup>th</sup> day of April, 2003, before me personally came Richard Perez to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

ROSALIND Q. SPILLER
Notary Public, State Of New York
Qualified in Saratoga County

Commission Expires July 31, 200 6

N:\USERS\0794 SUNY-ALB\0794010C\0794010C -ASG01.DOC April 16, 2003

**RECORDED: 05/12/2003** 

REEL: 014050 FRAME: 0299